

PETERBOROUGH POLICE SERVICES BOARD

LE-030 - Property Offences

- 1. It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to property offences, including break and enter that the Chief of Police will:
 - develop and maintain procedures that require that investigations be undertaken and managed in accordance with the police service's criminal investigation management plan; and
 - b) promote the implementation of crime prevention initiatives for property crime.

2. Administration

- 2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Previously evaluated: June 9th, 2009
Original issue date: March 16th, 2006

Revision dates:

Page 1 of 1

Board Policy LE-030 – Property Offences

Date: Issued: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015